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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:510
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2005
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION
Kushwaha Shri Narendra Kumar;Munshiram Shri ;Patle Shri Shishupal Natthu;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo
Rao

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to seek assistance from the Asian Development Bank to achieve the target set for rural electrification;

(b) if so, whether the said bank has given its nod to provide assistance for the purpose;

(c) if so, the total amount to be made available; and

(d) the details in regard to amount to be provided each year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : In view of above, question do not arise.
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